FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 03-28-2001

F

Docket No.: Moen 713R-Des.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

MA~▼1	1	T	

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1016	30840 , ₩Α-▼1 3 ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Eric Green	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
3.12.01	Name: Moen Incorporated			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 25300 Al Moen Drive			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: North Olmsted State: OH ZIP: 44070			
Execution Date: February 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/135,870				
02/20/2001 STON11 00000011 20125070				
03/28/2001 GT0N11 00000011 29135870 \ D1 PC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers attack	⊨ hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
	nieu: 🗀 163 😉 110			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Daniel C. McEachran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo,	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Cummings & Mehler,	credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 200 West Adams Street				
·	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 2850	50-1039			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document				
•	C. McEachran March 7, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover si	Signature neet, attachments, and document: Date			

PATENT

REEL: 011616 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric Green, of Cleveland Heights, Ohio, together with John C. Costello, of Wellesley, Massachusetts; Thorben Neu, of Cambridge, Massachusetts; and Stephanie C. Schwarz, of Boston, Massachusetts; have invented a certain new and original design for:

Faucet Body

for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Moen Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 25300 Al Moen Drive, North Olmsted, Ohio 44070-8022, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on ______, 2001, and by John C. Costello, Thorben Neu, and Stephanie C. Schwarz, on Jan 18, 2001, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent to the said assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011616 FRAME: 0036

IN TESTIMONY WHERE 20th day of February , 200	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 01.
	Eric Green
STATE OF OHIO)) SS.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)
Eric Green, personally known to me to be foregoing instrument, appeared before me sealed and delivered said instrument as his therein set forth.	, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is subscribed to the this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes notarial seal this day of teleprocary,
(SEAL)	Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Othio My Commission Expires July 27, 2005

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011616 FRAME: 0037